

October 18, 2011

RECEIVED

OCT 18 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta
Office of the Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Subject:

Great American Power, LLC

License: A-2010-2205475

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On October 11 we requested to add Duquesne Light as a service territory for Great American Power. Enclosed is the Proof of Publication of Notice in the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette.

I am happy to meet with you at Harrisburg to answer any questions about our application amendment request. Feel free to call me at the office number below to set up a time.

Sincerely

Ginger Lucas

CFO

**Enclosure** 

Proof of Pub	lication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette by 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of gene established in 1993 by the merging of the Pi Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the	f Allegheny, ss M. Goodwin , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the ral circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was ttsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Postin 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has at a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized of the afore said notice or publication, and the true.	t for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter at all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE  Application of Great American Power, LLC For Approval To Offer, IRender, Furnish Or Sup- ply Electricity, Or Electric Generation Services As A Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Broker En- gaged in The Business of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator En- gaged in The Business of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator En- gaged in The Business of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator En- gaged in The Business of Supplying Electricity, And Electricity, To The Public in The Com- monwealth Of Pennsyl- vania.  Great American Pow- er, LLC will be filling an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utili- ty Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as a generator and supplier of electric power. Great American Power, LLC proposes to sell electrici- ty and related services throughout all of Penn- sylvania under the provi- sions of the new Elec- tricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.  The PUC may consid- er this application with- out a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Great American Power, LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of	Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: October 11, 2011  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES  STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS Great American Power, LLC 2959 Cherokee Street St 102 Kennesaw GA 30144  PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION To PG Publishing Company SECRETARY'S BUREAU
this notice with the Sec- retary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, You should send copies of any pro- test to Great American	Total\$393.60
dress listed below.	clisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs olisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have
Office 34 Boulevard of the Allies PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Phone 412;263-1338	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation By
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the origina said notice.	1 Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of  Attorney For

No.

\_\_ Term,\_



PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

1007

113

٠,

SE PRESS FIRMLY

For Domestic and International Use

□ AM □ PM

EO 901 289 376 US

## USE Time In: Day Year Date In: Mo. □ 3 PM Day of Delivery: ☐ Next □ Second □ 12 Noon Return Additional COD \$0.00

TO: PUC Agency:

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

PO BOX 3265

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265

**USPS EXPRESS MAIL** 

PUC Floor: External

Insurance Fee

(PUC)

Carrier:







Express

awarded Cradle to Cradle Certificationsu mbdc.com/usps For more information go to for their ecologically-intelligent design. USPS packaging products have been Oracle to Cradie Certified™ is a certification mark of

Receipt